Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT191030 Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4531 District:04

Counties: INDIAN RIVER, PALM BEACH

Road Name: SR 656 (17TH ST)

Limits: HURRICANE IRMA EMERGENCY OPERATIONS REPAIRS

Project(s): 44313515201(*) Federal Aid No: E172306E

Project(s): 44313515202 Federal Aid No: E172306E

Project(s): 44322315201 Federal Aid No: E172165E

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 285

Total Bridge Length: 1.153 Miles Letting Date: 10/30/19

Total Proposal Length: 1.153 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: 05/04/20
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate: $972,483.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of Hurricane Irma emergency operations repairs including but not limited to
concrete traffic railing, lighting repairs, and conduit embedded concrete barriers in Indian River and Palm Beach Counties.
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ALT

Section 0001 Structures

Iltem

0110- 3-
0110- 3-
0400-143-
0521- 5-41

0630- 2-16

0635- 3-13

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 62-
0102- 71- 13
0102- 71- 23
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 7

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 7-
0104- 9-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Lighting

0715- 1-12
0715- 1-60

0715- 4-12

0715- 4-70
0715- 11-213

0715- 11-216

0715-500- 1

0715-500- 3

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T4531
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44313515201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44313515202)
CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5

CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" SHAPE, PROJECT
443135-1-52-01

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS

AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS
JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED

MOBILIZATION (44313515201)

MOBILIZATION (44322315201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44313515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44313515202)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44322315201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SYSTEM- CLEANOUT
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44313515201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44313515202)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44322315201)

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

LUMINAIRE, F&l- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP

LUMINAIRE, F&l- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL,
CONVENTIONAL

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT
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Unit

LS
LS
SF
LF

LF

EA

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
LF
LF
ED
LF

ED
ED
EA
EA
EA
AC
AC
LS
LS
LS

LF
LF

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
29,437.000
350.000

350.000

35.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
9,084.000
1,710.000
3,372.000
3,264.000
76,860.000
36.000

616.000
718.000
1.000
1.000
1,306.000
37.920
2.740
1.000
1.000
1.000

16,712.000
16,712.000

35.000

35.000
20.000

21.000
41.000

35.000
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